

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 217 OF 2006

SATYABHAMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARIRATH MARTHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 11/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Arna Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rishabh Sahu, Adv.

Ms. Hema Sahu, Adv.

Mr. C.L. Sahu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since there was no appearance on the date of hearing before the

Secretary, NALSA we direct the parties to appear before the Secretary,

NALSA on 10th July, 2007 without further notice. The matter shall be

listed on 16th July, 2007. The report of the Secretary, NALSA shall be

submitted before that date.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master