

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C I V I L.) N O (s) . 2 1 7 O F 2 0 0 6

S A T Y A B H A M A

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

B H A R I R A T H M A R T H A

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 2 7 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E D r . J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sha keel Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Arna Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rish abh Sahu, Adv.

Ms. Hema Sahu, Adv.

Mr. C.L. Sahu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears that pursuant to the earlier order, the petitioner did not appear before Secretary, NAL S A . As a last chance, the matter is adjourned. The parties are directed to appear without further notice before Secretary, NAL S A on 1 0 . 1 0 . 2 0 0 7 . The report of result of efforts for conciliation shall be submitted by 2 3 . 1 0 . 2 0 0 7 .

List this matter on 2 6 . 1 0 . 2 0 0 7 .

(Meena k shi)

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master