

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 217 OF 2006

SATYABHAMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARIRATH MARTHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 28/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Das, adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.L. Sahu, Adv.
Ms. Hema Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Rishab Sahu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The transfer petition is disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION © No. 217 OF 2006

SATYABHAMA

...

Appellant(s)

Versus

BHARIRATH MARTHA

...

Respondent(s)

ORDER

Heard.

Let H.M. Case No. 194/2001 titled Bhagirath Martha Vs.

Smt. Satyabhama Martha pending in the Family Court at Ajmer,

H.M.A. Case No. 119/2002 titled Smt. Satyabhama Vs. Bagirath

Martha pending in the Family Court at Ajmer, H.M.A Case No.
325/2002 u/s 125(3) Cr.P.C. titled Smt. Satyabhama Martha &
Ors. Vs. Bhagirath Martha and H.M.A Case No. 12/2003 u/s 127
Cr. P.C. titled Bhagirath Martha Vs. Smt. Satyabhama pending in
the Court of Gandhidham,

-2-

Ajmer be transferred to the District Judge, Khurda to be allotted to
an appropriate Court.

The transfer petition is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.
(P.SATHASIVAM)

New Delhi,
March 28, 2008.